

2400 Willow Street • North Little Rock, Arkansas 7 2114 • (501) 771-8000 • www.nlrsd.org

Mr. Jacob Oliva Secretary, Arkansas Department of Education Commissioner, Arkansas Department of Education Division of Elementary and Secondary Education Four Capitol Mall, Room 304-A Little Rock, AR 72201

Re: North Little Rock Virtual Academy Amendment Request

Dear Secretary Oliva:

Pursuant to Section 4.02.6 of the ADE Rules Governing Public Charter Schools (Rules), I am requesting a waiver of the thirty-five (35) day prior notice requirement contained in Section 4.02.4 of the Rules, on behalf of North Little Rock Virtual Academy. The charter will be requesting that the Charter Authorizing Panel (Panel) consider adding ACT 1240 attendance waiver 6-16-213 (a)(2) for the 2023-2027 school years. This waiver would only apply to students in our Center of Excellence who are enrolled in virtual learning.

I am requesting that this additional amendment request be placed on the August 15, 2023 agenda of the Charter Authorizing Panel for consideration.

Sincerely,

Dr. Brouke Reynolds Coordinator of Innovative Virtual Learning Programs North Little Rock School District

The North Little Rock School District is an Equal Opportunity Employer.